Case Nos. IPR2013-00567, IPR2014-00541 Joint Motion File Settlement Agreement as CBI

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

WINTEK CORPORATION Petitioner,

v.

TPK TOUCH SOLUTIONS INC. Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00567, IPR2014-00541 U.S. Patent No. 8,217,902

JOINT MOTION TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

#### Case Nos. IPR2013-00567, IPR2014-00541 Joint Motion To File Settlement Agreement as CBI

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioner Wintek

Corporation and Patent Owner TPK Touch Solutions Inc. jointly request that the entirety of their Settlement Agreement, submitted as Exhibit 2029, be treated as business confidential information, and that it be kept separate from the file of the involved patent (U.S. Patent No. 8,217,902).

Date: November 25, 2014

DOCKE

RM

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/Joseph E. Palys, Reg. 46508/</u> Joseph E. Palys, Reg. No. 46,508 Email: <u>josephpalys@paulhastings.com</u> Naveen Modi, Reg. No. 46,224 Email: <u>naveenmodi@paulhastings.com</u> PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Attorneys for Petitioner – Wintek Corporation

/Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47024/ Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47,024 Email: joe.richetti@bryancave.com BRYAN CAVE LLP

David Bilsker, Reg. No. 39,611 Email: <u>davidbilsker@quinnemanuel.com</u> QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP

Attorneys for Patent Owner – TPK Touch Solutions Inc.

#### Case Nos. IPR2013-00567, IPR2014-00541 Joint Motion To File Settlement Agreement as CBI

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing JOINT MOTION TO

### FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317 was served electronically via

e-mail on November 25, 2014, in its entirety on the following:

Joseph E. Palys PAUL HASTINGS LLP 875 15<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005 josephpalys@paulhastings.com Naveen Modi PAUL HASTINGS LLP 875 15<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005 naveen.modi@paulhastings.com

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47024/ Joseph J. Richetti Lead Attorney for Patent Owner Reg. No. 47,024 BRYAN CAVE LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 General Tel: (212) 541-2000 Direct Tel: (212) 541-2000 Direct Tel: (212) 541-1092 Fax: (212) 541-4630 Email: joe.richetti@bryancave.com

Attorney for Patent Owner – TPK Touch Solutions Inc.

Date: November 25, 2014